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TABLE 1. DISTRIBUTION OF STAFF HOLDING LONG-TERM APPOINTMENTS BY MAJOR OFFICE, GRADE AND GENDER®
DATA AS OF 31-DEC-2017

Frofessional and hizgher category staff

. Pl 2 Fa P4 P5 P6/D1 m UG Total Percentage

Region M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F
Headquarters 0 0 0 1 3 35 T 1@ 195 | 160 2111 380 | 1m 140 347 53 30 :£} 2 o x 9 U} iy 536 551 1088 (49396 S0.7%
Special progranmmes
and collaborarhie 1 i) ] 1 1 2 4 2 g 3 3 ] ] 2 2 2 1 El ] 1 1 [ o ] 11 i3 26 [423%
ATTANEETENTT
Africa 1 0 1 0 15 pal 39 12 51 17 52 168 | & 5 o 28 10 3 1 0 1 L] 1 1 60 115 375 | 693% 30.7%
Sonth-Fast Asia 0 ] [\ 2 1 3 7 1 5 10 35 36 30 ] 7 n 3 /] 3 L] 1 1 o0 47 137 | 6570 343%
Europe 0 0 0 5 0 15 v.1) L] 4= & o 57 x E k4 3 13 26 1 ] 1 L] 1 1 o8 106 04 | 48.0% 52.0%
i{’::t?mm 3 2 8 26 42 17 ko n 1 £y 21 10 31 3 1 4 [1] [ o 17 53 170 (63809 31.1%
'Western Pacific 4 12 19 3 35 B oz} 35 18 i3 B § 4 1 '] 1 1 [} 1 a1 75 167 | 5510 4400
Total 92 | 178 184 361 | 410 350 760 | 230 166 655 | 142 T4 116 | 10 11 40 10 13 23 | 1204 063 2167 | 5560 444%
Percentage by grade 4070 508 100.0%| 34.5% 450 100.0%[594% 0.6 1000 657 H3%e 100000 715% 27.5% 100.0%:[435% 565 100.0% | 5540 H4%  100.0%
Percentaze of total [10.0% [Les L1% 100.%]

Region A B C D Total Percentage

M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F
Headquarters" 4 17 b 13 16 x ] g 18 L] 1 1 3 42 67 |37.3% 6L7%
Special progranmmes
and collaborame [ o o o a [ [ a a o o o [ [ 0% 00%
ATTANEETENTT
Africa 16 5 i m 4 17 | 277 126 403 5 3 ] 427 176 603 [T0UE% 1920
Somth-East Asia 15 3 2 g 5 13 18 5 33 3 (1] 3 44 15 &0 |62.8% 361%
Europe 2 4 § 12 n 34 4 2 18 L] 0 ] 18 38 & [311% 6790
i{‘::t];nmm 3 2 5 26 15 41 n 5 38 g 3 11 o0 as 05 |6221%% 36.3%
[ Westerm Pacific 0 ] 1] 13 n 35 i) 1] 40 1 2 3 4050 50.504
Total 40 Bl 79 | 201 112 323 | 350 106 546 [ 17 9 26 61.4% 37.6%
Percentage by grade [ 50.6% 49.4% 100 64 1% 35.0% 100.0%|65.4% 3HM.@e 10000 i
Percentage of total H.1% 1%
General service staff
Region Gl G2 =] = G5 G &7 Total Percentaze |
M F T M F T F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F

Headquarters 1 1] 1 2 [1] 2 13 2 15 3 a6 20 ko 300 350 35 1m n2 2 T @ 135 552 637 (19.70% 80.3%%
Special progranmmes
and collaborarhie Y ] ] ] [ ] [ 4 Y Y i 1 1 7 & ] Y o ] [ ] 1 & §  |I11% B89%
AFTEREETENT
Africa 10 5 Ll a7 %/ 17 17 9 125 m | - 144 | T30 397 1127 |64.8%% 352%
Sonth-Fast Asia 3 1 7 58 40 &0 100 26 M4 50 n 14 3§ | 186 147 313 (5670 4330
Europe [ 1] ] o 3 o4 17 11 20 31 2 1 3 58 11 179 (32.4% 67.6%
i{‘::t?mm 30 52 n 48 114 162 3 50 1 14 12 33 151 37 489 (S1.50H 48504
'Western Pacific 2 4 50 56 13 g M4 a 86 10 20 30 96 47 343 |15.0% TR0
Total 55 11 261 382 | 232 80 1458 1704 3162 |46.1% 53.00%
Percentaze by grade [53.3% 1674 1 [ 461% 555 1
Percentage of total |

M- muke, F - female, T - total
* Inchades all s=ff i all positions (T huding these not comted for geographical distinmion purposes)
© Matons] professions] officers appearing wmder Headquarters are located @ offices ourside Geneva (such s Addc Ababa, EKobe snd Fusl L)
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TABLE 4f DISTRIBUTION OF STAFF IN POSITIONS COUNTED FOR GEOGRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION,” BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

DATA AS OF 31JUL-2017
Nationals of Member States in the Western Pacific Region
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FRange

20-28

1-8
18

46-63

1-8
1-8

94-128

1-8
18
3-10
1-8
1-8
18
1-8
2-10
1-8
18
1-8
19

19-27

[

1-8

411

1-8
1-8
1-8
1-3
1-8
1-3

Counny

Australia

Brnmei Darussalam

Cambodia
Chma

Cook [sknds
Fiji

Japan
Eiribati

Lao People's Democratic Repubbe

Malaysia

Marshall Islands

Micronesi (Federated States of)

Mongokha

Nauru

New Zealand
Niue

Paliu

Papua New Gumea

Philippines

Fepublic of Korea
Samoa

Smgapore

Solomen Islands
Tokelau®

Tonga
Tuvaln
‘i’

bl

Jiet Nam

Total - Western Pacific Region

“Counted positions exlude lanpuage positions. seconded staff and staff working in partnerships

M - male. F - farmale

*Associate Member
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(MAXQDA2018) #1{#fH L7,

#1  [E#E|ZES HProfessional and highercategories D RENT
50A HER TS PR Bk

Entry level professionals P2 D7ad TH24E

P3 D7 THEAE
Mid-level professionals P4 LI THTEE

P5 D7 TH104E
Senior level professionals P6/D1 7 THI54E

P7ID2  /p7p THISFELL 1

*UN Careers Staff categories #Z1R

(URL: https://careers.un.org/lbw/home.aspx?viewtype=SC )

C. WFEHER
#2103, WAL, 408, HUSCEEBTRI O AEECT
bHD, FbRFENL-T-MALIE P4 T, 39.8%
(33/83) Thole, b Z ol Bix
Administration & Management C, 39.8% (33/83)
Thole, ER3ITBALLEOI B AEKT

Lot (62.5%),

WIZ8IHA H - MWEEE D H b Essential
Experience , Desirable Experience, Skills, WHO

competencies (23T, BEOZAY, ZrEFHICTOHEE
B S 2855 Lo, £ E L DRAR, 75850

& 5,P2 L~/ T, Administration & Management WZHEE DN R RN ITER 4 DB Y Th D,
B DORGFENREH L (87.5%), PS5 LULTR —HEEDOR N DL B Y, GITAZER DN
% &, Medical & Health-related 778 DA G e b HObLH T,
2 BDREIBFEHROBNL - »EF - HISFEHAT
n %
BAL P2 8 9.6
P3 25 30.1
P4 33 39.8
P5 16 19.3
P6 1 12
& Administration & Management 33 39.8
Emergency relief/Crisis intervention 23 27.7
Medical & Health-related 27 325
i B FE A HQ (HQ-Unitaid & &%) 28 33.7
AFRO 33 39.8
EMRO 11 13.3
EURO 5 6.0
WPRO 6 7.2
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#3 BAICHIT50F0OEE
Administration & Management Emegencies relief Medical & Health-related
n % n % n %
P2 7 87.5 1 12.5 0 0
P3 11 44 7 28 28
P4 13 39.4 11 33.3 9 27.3
P5 2 12.5 25 10 62.5
P6 0 0 0 1 100
K4 VIEHEBE ORI « 5B 5I D STk BN S
n n n n n n n
Experience Essential 8 25 32 16 33 23 26
Experience Desirable 7 24 30 14 30 22 24
Skills 8 25 33 16 33 23 27
WHO competencies 8 24 32 16 31 23 27
F 51X, BRI, SBROKWEEEIZB Essential Experience TH HAL7ZHGEL A HILD

570% 071 0FETOHETHD, BALO P6
. 1T RAZE LR o T2, R5DOFERND
I B LTz, 2o BT =R IR L
- HGEZ, WRAIHIIZA % &, Essential Experience
DOHTEWT ¥ 7 OHFEX, “management

1” 13

(managing)”, “international”, “national”?}, 4 -D
DORNLIZIHAL T, 7o F 7 101 AT H
BTHDH, £7, KiThealth”, “public” &\

HEE BB @72, P3 T,

LR I3

“financial” ,
research”, “technical”, P5
Tl“programmes” & N 9 HLEEN, FiH Th o
7o SYWHITHD &, Ll U CTHHER S WE
il BRALRIOHGE & D B 7R,
Administration & Management Tld,

P4 Tld“emergency”,

“financial”, &\ 9 HLGE, Emergency relief Tid,
“emergencies”, Medical-Health related TId,
“research” MR EL I BE I EE S | o 72,
Desirable Experience DR B TH 5 &,
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HOD, Friollesystem(s)” & V) HEENA B I
720, £ZP2I2IT,

“surveillance”, P4 (213,

“processes” , “project” ,
P5(Z
“strategies” N 7 ¥ 7 Z i
TERITTH % &, Emergency relief (2
“partnership” ,

“epidemiology”,
IZ“humanitarian”,
TW,
%,
L TIXA DIRVEHGEN T o F 7 ST
7o

Skills (Z HH9™ 2% HEED /34T T, BB,

SrEPRINZ L LT A HEEIX, Experience & [AlER
({Z“management” Cdh >7-, D, P2, P3 (T
¥, “communication”, “interpersonal” & V> 72 %}
ANHIZRHGEDS, P3~P5 (21X “proven”
“demonstrated” 23 L TV 7z,

WHO competencies DOHIZTTL HHFER
TRAZRI, oy B nldeim LT,
Th-oTo, “teamwork”$ 3~ TITHm L THIEL

“nongovernmental” & VN> 72

LRI

“promoting” 73 k v 7



%5 BEALRI/ Rl %7 10 E TOU—R

(ERALRC4 Sy Bl LTIl LT 2 BERIIRY, SR dkid@id_, WAoo IcrrA e BGmT )
WAL/ 53 P2 P3 P4 P5 Administration & | Emergency relief | Medical-Health
Management related

HH

Essential S experience experience experience experience experience experience

Expereinece experience five international health management international health
two management seven international international health international
management international health ten five national management
health financial national national financial operations national
international emergency management managing seven emergency programmes
public national public public working managing public
degree operations working management two public five
human working managing programmes health seven managing
national control five organization emergencies research
one developing management seven
positions emergency
resources research
working technical

Desirable * experience experience experience experience experience experience

Experience experience international working health management agencies health
management management agencies organizations international humanitarian international
system organization epidemiology knowledge knowledge organizations public
knowledge public humanitarian agencies working work working
health working organizations development health working management
editing health training humanitarian public health organization
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F5 O3

end knowledge health international system epidemiology development
good work countries strategies organization partners epidemiology
international developing management system systems governmental knowledge
processes systems partners working knowledge training
project work non
public nongovernmental
surveillance training
systems
working

Skills ability ability ability knowledge ability ability ability
skills skills skills health skills skills knowledge
knowledge knowledge knowledge skills knowledge knowledge skills
management management management ability management demonstrated health
organizational excellent excellent management work excellent excellent
systems proven work demonstrated excellent management management
analytical demonstrated demonstrated proven practices health proven
communication analytical health excellent analytical proven demonstrated
sound work international public proven context work
excellent interpersonal proven work sound emergency understanding
practices understanding public
pressure
proven
results
strong
work
writing

49




F5 O3

WHO

competencies

%k

promoting
producing
results
teamwork
communication
differences
individual

respecting

%
promoting
teamwork
producing
results
communication
cultural
differences
individual

respecting

%k

promoting
teamwork
environment
communication
cultural
differences
individual
respecting
producing

results

promoting
environment
organization
communication
cultural
differences
individual
respecting
teamwork

effective

%k
promoting
environment
producing
teamwork
results
communication
cultural
differences
effective
individual

respecting

%k
promoting
environment
teamwork
differences
individual
respecting
cultural
communication
changing
forward

moving

%k

promoting
teamwork
communication
cultural
differences
individual
respecting
environment

organization

¥ TUXUT10CETHETIZ, BEEEEAN 0% EBA2T-bDICELTX, TOT7 0% 7 TORELFER
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BEGEE LT, B D B 50%H1#% £ T
DHFEEZZEGE L L TR LTz, 2205
%, f1Z1X, Essential Experience, Desirable
Experience Tl¥, P3 T“analysis”, P4 & P5 T
1L, “planning”X°>*“programmes”, P6 Tl
“coordination”<°“development” 7 & D BFE E A
U7z, Skills Tid P4,P5 Tlx, “leadership”,
“partnership” DML P5 TlX, “monitoring”,
“strategic(strategies)” 72 & D HEEME i1 T
72, Administration &Management T3,

LIS LR I3

“accounting”, “administrative”, “procurement”?)3,

Emergency relief TlX, “humanitarian”,
“surveillance”?? skills & LT, MBIL7ZHFETH

ST,

outbreak”,

D. &%

AHFFETIE, 30 H 3 OWHO R WA 5
Bri7zss, WHO &) ERE - fREIEICRHE LT
Mk T > Thi bZ VORI,
Administration & Management O3 ¥ T - 7=,
LML, Bk s a A LIckiRERD L, BE
7R BEFAMEDS LB & X35 Medical&Health related
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Administration & Management 73 8713, FLEGHIA
WA DWHO TOEBRFREL 72 508, £
D% DENTENSL DD D72 725 Z &, Medical
& Health related (%, TEZLAREOREAL (550 ik
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bbb,
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E. jlif

Administration & Management 77 % Cl, Lhig
HIEFORGEIH DD, OB E OO DN
DR 72 <, Medical & Health-related 43 C
I, B ERLIRE (RWERAL) DORZENRZE D
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DFEFRLAF /L B3RO BTV,

[ 3R]

A . EERORE R 5 AR
EBOR A TR Y —F o 77— T
2016 45 H.

WHO Global Competency Model
(URL:

[FEI PR

http://www.who.int/employment/competencies/ WHO

_competenciesEN.pdf)

UN Careers Staft categories
(URL:

https://careers.un.org/lbw/home.aspx?viewtype=SC)

F. WF7EsE&

1. G CFEFR

mL

2. FRFER

Eri Osawa, Marika Nomura, Munehito Machida,
Kenichiro Taneda, Kenzo Takahashi, Shinjiro
Nozaki, Hiroki Nakatani, Tomofumi Sone, What are

the competencies required to lead the global health
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policies for achieving SDGs? 49th Asia-Pacific
Academic Consortium for Public Health, Incheon,

August 2017.
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Essential Expereinece OB {1 51 &

(£AITIE LTV D BERIIRT, BB RBA R BRI a)

SESBHE  *TTR=Type-Token Ratio fE~NFEE ST 2 R4 B

B 0) %4

P2 fOEEEEEL 11678 (MEEHMTTEEE TTR* 1 0.66) P3:fREEM 647HIFE (HEM283HEE TTR*:0.44) |P4: #EHEE% 852HGE (HFEHGIIHEE TTR*:0.36) |P5: BN 342H:E (HHEH 141HZE 04))
B SREE % L P a8 SAEE % L TP = HE % REw Svy  |EE $REE % 2E®  Svy
experience 13 1121 1121 1 experience 61 9.43 9.43 1 experience 87 10.21 10.21 1 experience 38 1111 1111 1
two 9 7.76 18.97 2 five 26 4.02 13.45 2 international 36 4.23 14.44 2 health 21 6.14 17.25 2
management 5 431 23.28 3 management 26 4.02 17.47 2 seven 35 411 18.54 3 international 15 439 21.64 3
health 4 3.45 26.72 4 international 17 2.63 20.09 4 health 32 3.76 22.30 4 ten 15 4.39 26.02 3
international 4 3.45 30.17 4 financial 12 1.85 21.95 5 national 21 2.46 24.77 5 national 10 2.92 28.95 5
public 3 2.59 32.76 6 emergency 8 1.24 23.18 6 management 17 2.00 26.76 6 managing 8 234 31.29 6
degree 2 172 34.48 7 national 8 1.24 24.42 6 public 16 1.88 28.64 7 public 8 2.34 33.63 6
human 2 1.72 36.21 7 operations 8 1.24 25.66 6 working 12 141 30.05 8 management 7 2.05 35.67 8
national 2 172 37.93 7 sql 7 1.08 26.74 9 managing 11 1.29 31.34 9 programmes 7 2.05 37.72 8
one 2 172 39.66 7 working 7 1.08 27.82 9 control 9 1.06 32.39 10 five 6 1.75 39.47 10
positions 2 172 41.38 7 accounting 6 0.93 28.75 11 developing 9 1.06 33.45 10 control 5 1.46 40.94 11
resources 2 1.72 43.10 7 data 6 0.93 29.68 11 emergency 9 1.06 34.51 10 diseases 5 1.46 42.40 11
working 2 1.72 44.83 7 health 6 0.93 30.60 11 research 9 1.06 35.56 10 emergencies 5 1.46 43.86 11
activities 1 0.86 45.69 14 internal 6 0.93 31.53 11 technical 9 1.06 36.62 10 response 5 1.46 45.32 11
acute 1 0.86 46.55 14 large 6 0.93 32.46 11 planning 8 0.94 37.56 15 activities 4 117 46.49 15
addition 1 0.86 47.41 14 proven 6 0.93 33.38 11 operations 7 0.82 38.38 16 coordination 4 117 47.66 15
administrative 1 0.86 48.28 14 work 6 0.93 34.31 11 proven 7 0.82 39.20 16 emergency 4 117 48.83 15
budgeting 1 0.86 49.14 14 analysis 5 0.77 35.09 18 th 7 0.82 40.02 16 implementation 4 117 50.00 15
clinical 1 0.86 50.00 14 knowledge 5 0.77 35.86 18 development 6 0.70 40.73 19 minimum 4 117 51.17 15

minimum 5 0.77 36.63 18 environment 6 0.70 41.43 19 planning 4 117 52.34 15

organization 5 0.77 37.40 18 five 6 0.70 42.14 19

project 5 0.77 38.18 18 institutions 6 0.70 42.84 19

three 5 0.77 38.95 18 programmes 6 0.70 43.54 19

writing 5 0.77 39.72 18 project 6 0.70 44.25 19

administrative 4 0.62 40.34 25 surveillance 6 0.70 44.95 19

business 4 0.62 40.96 25 systems 6 0.70 45.66 19

communications 4 0.62 41.58 25 countries 5 0.59 46.24 27

complex 4 0.62 42.19 25 country 5 0.59 46.83 27

control 4 0.62 42.81 25 demonstrated 5 0.59 47.42 27

gis 4 0.62 43.43 25 documents 5 0.59 48.00 27

managing 4 0.62 44.05 25 implementing 5 0.59 48.59 27

outbreak 4 0.62 44.67 25 organization 5 0.59 49.18 27

reports 4 0.62 45.29 25 resource 5 0.59 49.77 27

response 4 0.62 45.90 25 work 5 0.59 50.35 27

server 4 0.62 46.52 25 writing 5 0.59 50.94 27

supporting 4 0.62 47.14 25

two 4 0.62 47.76 25

activities 3 0.46 48.22 38

advocacy 3 0.46 48.69 38

communication 3 0.46 49.15 38

development 3 0.46 49.61 38

documents 3 0.46 50.08 38

donor 3 0.46 50.54 38

humanitarian 3 0.46 51.00 38

net 3 0.46 51.47 38

part 3 0.46 51.93 38

procurement 3 0.46 52.40 38

professional 3 0.46 52.86 38

risk 3 0.46 53.32 38

team 3 0.46 53.79 38

“—"IF, EAI50% DR Y
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Desirable Experiencel (D BLALR! B 2548 H E

P2 : #ABEEEEN 10835 (HEEH73EEE TTR0.68) P3: #AEEES 370HE:E (HFEH181 TTR: 0.49) P4 : HREEEHL 421HEE (HEBEH173 TTR:0.41) P5 : fREHEES 181%:E (HFEIKO0EFEH TTR:0.50)
BEE HE % RE» SvY |HE e % RHE% Svy |BE S % RE®R S5V B B % RE% 524
experience 12 1111 11.11 1 experience 47 12.70 12.70 1 experience 56 13.30 13.30 1 experience 19 10.50 10.50 1
management 6 5.56 16.67 2 international 15 4.05 16.76 2 working 14 3.33 16.63 2 health 12 6.63 17.13 2
system 5 4.63 21.30 3 management 11 297 19.73 3 agencies 11 2,61 19.24 3 organizations 8 4.42 21.55 3
knowledge 4 3.70 25.00 4 organization 10 2.70 22.43 4 epidemiology 10 2.38 21.62 4 knowledge 6 331 24.86 4
health 3 278 27.78 5 public 9 2.43 24.86 5 humanitarian 10 2.38 23.99 4 agencies 5 2.76 27.62 5
editing 2 1.85 29.63 6 working 9 2.43 27.30 5 organizations 9 2.14 26.13 6 development 4 221 29.83 6
end 2 1.85 31.48 6 health 7 1.89 29.19 7 training 9 214 28.27 6 humanitarian 4 221 32.04 6
good 2 1.85 33.33 6 knowledge 7 1.89 31.08 7 health 8 1.90 30.17 8 international 4 221 34.25 6
international 2 1.85 35.19 6 work 7 1.89 32.97 7 countries 7 1.66 31.83 9 strategies 4 221 36.46 6
processes 2 1.85 37.04 6 developing 6 1.62 34.59 10 management 7 1.66 33.49 9 system 4 2.21 38.67 6
project 2 1.85 38.89 6 systems 6 1.62 36.22 10 partners 7 1.66 35.15 9 working 4 221 40.88 6
public 2 1.85 40.74 6 accounting 4 1.08 37.30 12 work 7 1.66 36.82 9 cluster 3 1.66 42.54 12
surveillance 2 1.85 42.59 6 managing 4 1.08 38.38 12 developing 6 143 38.24 13 emergency 3 1.66 44.20 12
systems 2 1.85 44.44 6 project 4 1.08 39.46 12 international 6 143 39.67 13 interventions 3 1.66 45.86 12
working 2 1.85 46.30 6 sector 4 1.08 40.54 12 service 6 143 41.09 13 management 3 1.66 47.51 12
acute 1 0.93 47.22 16 agencies 3 0.81 41.35 16 governmental 5 1.19 42.28 16 nongovernmental 3 1.66 49.17 12
additional 1 0.93 48.15 16 asset 3 0.81 42.16 16 non 5 1.19 43.47 16 organization 3 1.66 50.83 12
administrative 1 0.93 49.07 16 complex 3 0.81 42.97 16 environment 4 0.95 44.42 18 partners 3 1.66 52.49 12
advantage 1 0.93 50.00 16 countries 3 0.81 43.78 16 knowledge 4 0.95 45.37 18 public 3 1.66 54.14 12

financial 3 0.81 4459 16 laboratory 4 0.95 46.32 18 work 3 1.66 55.80 12

global 3 0.81 45.41 16 nongovernmental 4 0.95 47.27 18

good 3 0.81 46.22 16 organization 4 0.95 48.22 18

humanitarian 3 0.81 47.03 16 programme 4 0.95 49.17 18

information 3 0.81 47.84 16 programmes 4 0.95 50.12 18

organizations 3 0.81 48.65 16

prior 3 0.81 49.46 16

system 3 0.81 50.27 16

training 3 0.81 51.08 16

writing 3 0.81 51.89 16

“—"[%, E6I50% DR LY
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Skills O

P2 #AE TTR : 0.60) REIZES 1568E (BEE¥570 TTR:0.36) (BEE#618 TTR:0.34) P5 @ KAHEEH 1004HFE (HER412EEHR TTR:041)
LX) R 5> I3 % REA% 5> % Rikw  S5vy |dE HHE % R#%  S5v)

ability 18 4.30 4.30 1 ability 67 4.27 4.27 1 4.07 4.07 1 37 3.69 3.69 1
skills 14 3.34 7.64 2 skills 52 332 759 2 4.07 8.15 1 health 31 3.09 6.77 2
knowledge 12 2.86 10.50 3 knowledge 43 274 1033 3 knowledge 50 272 10.86 3 skills 25 249 9.26 3
management 9 215 12.65 4 management 3 2.10 12.44 4 management 31 168 12.55 4 ability 23 229 11.55 4
organizational 7 167 14.32 5 excellent 29 185 14.29 5 excellent 30 163 14.18 5 management 16 159 13.15 5
systems 6 143 1575 6 proven 17 1.08 15.37 6 work 29 158 15.75 6 | demonstrated 15 149 1464 6
analytical 5 119 16.95 7 demonstrated 15 0.96 16.33 7 demonstrated 26 141 17.16 7 proven 14 139 16.04 7
communication 5 119 18.14 7 analytical 14 0.89 17.22 8 health 20 109 18.25 8 excellent 13 129 17.33 8
sound 5 119 19.33 7 work 14 0.89 18.11 8 international 18 0.98 19.23 9 public 12 120 1853 9

excellent 4 0.95 20.29 10 interpersonal 13 0.83 18.94 10 proven 16 0.87 20.10 10 work 10 1.00 19.52 10

practices 4 0.95 2124 10 communication 12 0.77 19.71 11 understanding 16 0.87 20.97 10 expertise 9 0.90 20.42 11

pressure 4 0.95 2220 10 information 12 0.77 20.47 1 communication 15 081 2178 12 experience 8 0.80 2122 12

proven 4 0.95 23.15 10 practices 12 0.77 21.24 1 analytical 14 0.76 22.54 13 monitoring 8 0.80 22,01 12

results 4 0.95 2411 10 pressure 12 077 22.00 11 organizational 13 0.71 23.25 14 strong 8 0.80 22.81 12

strong 4 0.95 25.06 10 tact 12 0.77 2277 11 technical 13 071 23.95 14 technical 8 0.80 23.61 12

work 4 0.95 26.01 10 sound 1 0.70 2347 16 information 12 0.65 24.61 16 capacity 7 0.70 24.30 16

writing 4 0.95 26.97 10 cultural 10 0.64 2411 17 results 12 0.65 25.26 16 implementation 7 0.70 25.00 16

effective 3 0.72 27.68 18 data 10 0.64 24.74 17 tact 12 0.65 25.91 16 international 7 0.70 25.70 16

emergency 3 0.72 28.40 18 health 10 0.64 25.38 17 interpersonal 11 0.60 26.51 19 planning 7 0.70 26.39 16

environment 3 0.72 29.12 18 organizational 10 0.64 26.02 17 cultural 10 0.54 27.05 20 staff 7 0.70 27.09 16

exercise 3 0.72 29.83 18 systems 10 0.64 26.66 17 data 10 0.54 27.59 20 strategic 7 0.70 271.79 16

3 0.72 30.55 18 financial 9 057 27.23 22 diplomacy 10 0.54 28.14 20 diseases 6 0.60 28.39 22

human 3 0.72 31.26 18 ljudgment 9 057 27.81 22 environment 10 0.54 28.68 20 leadership 6 0.60 28.98 22

international 3 0.72 31.98 18 principles 9 0.57 28.38 22 issues 10 0.54 29.22 20 multi 6 0.60 29.58 22

manner 3 0.72 32.70 18 produce 9 0.57 28.95 22 multi 10 0.54 29.77 20 national 6 0.60 30.18 22

policies 3 0.72 3341 18 technical 9 0.57 29.53 22 planning 10 0.54 30.31 20 practices 6 0.60 30.78 22

priorities 3 0.72 34.13 18 context 8 0.51 30.04 27 pressure 10 0.54 30.85 20 resource 6 0.60 31.37 22

relations 3 0.72 34.84 18 development 8 051 30.55 27 public 10 0.54 31.40 20 strategies 6 0.60 31.97 22

resources 3 0.72 35.56 18 discretion 8 051 31.06 27 team 10 0.54 31.94 20 building 5 0.50 32.47 29

staff 3 0.72 36.28 18 manner 8 051 31.57 27 working 10 0.54 32.48 20 5 0.50 32.97 29

tact 3 0.72 36.99 18 oral 8 051 32.08 27 context 9 0.49 32,97 31 complemented 5 0.50 33.47 29

act 2 0.48 3747 32 planning 8 0.51 32.59 27 diseases 9 0.49 33.46 31 control 5 0.50 33.96 29

application 2 0.48 37.95 32 results 8 051 33.10 27 high 9 0.49 33.95 31 cultural 5 0.50 34.46 29

applications 2 0.48 38.42 32 written 8 051 3361 27 sound 9 0.49 34.44 31 depth 5 0.50 34.96 29

backup 2 0.48 38.90 32 accounting 7 0.45 34.06 35 strong 9 0.49 34.93 31 development 5 0.50 35.46 29

combined 2 0.48 39.38 32 analysis 7 045 34.50 35 development 8 0.43 35.36 36 lemergency 5 0.50 35.96 29

communicable 2 0.48 39.86 32 clear 7 0.45 34.95 35 epidemiology 8 0.43 35.80 36 interpersonal 5 0.50 36.45 29

configuration 2 0.48 40.33 32 concise 7 0.45 35.40 35 experience 8 0.43 36.23 36 manage 5 0.50 36.95 29

cultural 2 0.48 40.81 32 diplomacy 7 0.45 35.84 35 situations 8 0.43 36.66 36 operational 5 0.50 37.45 29

development 2 0.48 4129 32 expertise 7 0.45 36.29 35 staff 8 0.43 37.10 36 partnerships 5 0.50 37.95 29

diplomacy 2 0.48 4177 32 issues 7 045 36.73 35 system 8 0.43 37.53 36 process 5 0.50 38.45 29

discretion 2 0.48 42.24 32 multi 7 045 37.18 35 tb 8 0.43 37.97 36 analysis 4 0.40 38.84 42

diseases 2 0.48 42.72 32 software 7 045 37.63 35 capacity 7 0.38 38.35 43 combined 4 0.40 39.24 42

epidemiology 2 0.48 43.20 32 write 7 045 38.07 35 country 7 0.38 38.73 43 comprehensive 4 0.40 39.64 42

health 2 0.48 43.68 32 applications 6 0.38 38.46 45 emergency 7 0.38 39.11 43 developing 4 0.40 40.04 42

high 2 0.48 44.15 32 backgrounds 6 0.38 38.84 45 policies 7 0.38 39.49 43 diplomacy 4 0.40 40.44 42

2 0.48 44.63 32 i 6 0.38 39.22 45 produce 7 0.38 39.87 43 i 4 0.40 40.84 42

independently 2 0.48 4511 32 control 6 0.38 39.60 45 systems 7 0.38 4025 43 epidemiology 4 0.40 4124 42

interpersonal 2 0.48 45.58 32 different 6 0.38 39.99 45 analysis 6 0.33 40.58 49 evaluation 4 0.40 41.63 42

judgment 2 0.48 46.06 32 effective 6 0.38 40.37 45 architecture 6 0.33 40.90 49 high 4 0.40 42.03 42

mature 2 0.48 46.54 32 emergency 6 0.38 40.75 45 asset 6 0.33 41.23 49 lead 4 0.40 42.43 42

multi 2 0.48 47.02 32 high 6 0.38 41.14 45 communications 6 0.33 41.55 49 managerial 4 0.40 42.83 42

network 2 0.48 47.49 32 integrity 6 0.38 41.52 45 complex 6 0.33 41.88 49 managing 4 0.40 43.23 42

networking 2 0.48 47.97 32 maintain 6 0.38 41.90 45 computer 6 0.33 42.21 49 manner 4 0.40 43.63 42

notice 2 0.48 48.45 32 procedures 6 0.38 4228 45 databases 6 033 4253 49 plans 4 0.40 44,02 42

oracle 2 0.48 48.93 32 public 6 0.38 42.67 45 design 6 0.33 42.86 49 presentation 4 0.40 44.42 42

oral 2 0.48 49.40 32 reporting 6 0.38 43.05 45 (familiarity 6 0.33 43.18 49 principles 4 0.40 44.82 42

planning 2 0.48 49.88 32 tools 6 0.38 43.43 45 infectious 6 0.33 43.51 49 promotion 4 0.40 45.22 42

practical 2 0.48 50.36 32 understanding 6 0.38 43.81 45 maintain 6 0.33 43.83 49 record 4 0.40 45.62 42

processes 2 0.48 50.84 32 activities 5 0.32 44.13 60 microsoft 6 0.33 44.16 49 response 4 0.40 46.02 42

produce 2 0.48 51.31 32 application 5 0.32 44.45 60 multiple 6 033 44.49 49 results 4 0.40 46.41 42

project 2 048 51.79 32 capacity 5 0.32 44.77 60 organization 6 0.33 44.81 49 situations 4 0.40 46.81 42

projects 2 0.48 52.27 32 depth 5 0.32 45.09 60 |partnerships 6 0.33 45.14 49 sound 4 0.40 4721 42

response 2 0.48 52.74 32 experience 5 0.32 45.41 60 practices 6 0.33 45.46 49 systems 4 0.40 47.61 42

rules 2 0.48 53.22 32 implementation 5 0.32 45.73 60 processes 6 0.33 45.79 49 tact 4 0.40 48.01 42

security 2 0.48 53.70 32 internal 5 0.32 46.05 60 software 6 0.33 46.12 49 track 4 0.40 48.41 42

short 2 0.48 54.18 32 problems 5 0.32 46.36 60 use 6 0.33 46.44 49 activities 3 0.30 48.71 67

situations 2 0.48 54.65 32 reports. 5 0.32 46.68 60 \web 6 0.33 46.77 49 authoritative 3 0.30 49.00 67

support 2 0.48 55.13 32 strong 5 0.32 47.00 60 writing 6 0.33 47.09 49 clear 3 0.30 49.30 67

technical 2 0.48 55.61 32 team 5 0.32 47.32 60 activities 5 0.27 47.37 70 competencies 3 0.30 49.60 67

track 2 0.48 56.09 32 techniques 5 0.32 47.64 60 clear 5 0.27 47.64 70 conduct 3 0.30 49.90 67

windows 2 0.48 56.56 32 training 5 0.32 47.96 60 coordinate 5 0.27 47.91 70 country 3 0.30 50.20 67

written 2 0.48 57.04 32 accurate 4 0.26 48.21 73 database 5 0.27 48.18 70 courtesy 3 0.30 50.50 67

act 4 0.26 48.47 73 discretion 5 0.27 48.45 70 designing 3 0.30 50.80 67

adapt 4 0.26 48.72 73 emergencies 5 0.27 48.72 70 difficult 3 0.30 51.10 67

asset 4 0.26 48.98 73 lemphasis 5 0.27 49.00 70 effective 3 0.30 51.39 67

best 4 0.26 49.23 73 essential 5 0.27 49.27 70 environment 3 0.30 51.69 67

complemented 4 0.26 49.49 73 leadership 5 0.27 49.54 70 financial 3 0.30 51.99 67

database 4 0.26 49.74 73 manage 5 0.27 49.81 70 humanitarian 3 0.30 52.29 67

deadlines 4 0.26 50.00 73 office 5 0.27 50.08 70 identify 3 0.30 52.59 67

deal 4 0.26 50.26 73 political 5 0.27 50.35 70 issues 3 0.30 52.89 67

effectively 4 0.26 50.51 73 presentation 5 0.27 50.62 70 medical 3 0.30 53.19 67

epidemiology 4 0.26 50.77 73 projects 5 0.27 50.90 70 methods 3 0.30 53.49 67

independently 4 0.26 51.02 73 r 5 0.27 51.17 70 mobilization 3 0.30 53.78 67

international 4 0.26 51.28 73 range 5 0.27 51.44 70 motivating 3 0.30 54,08 67

logistics 4 0.26 51.53 73 standards 5 0.27 51.71 70 multidisciplinary 3 0.30 54.38 67

maintenance 4 0.26 51.79 73 statistical 5 0.27 51.98 70 inati 3 0.30 54.68 67

multitask 4 0.26 52.04 73 multiple 3 0.30 54.98 67

national 4 0.26 52.30 73 objectives 3 0.30 55.28 67

office 4 0.26 52.55 73 operations 3 0.30 55.58 67

oracle 4 0.26 52.81 73 organizational 3 0.30 55.88 67

partners 4 0.26 53.06 73 partners 3 0.30 56.18 67

people 4 0.26 53.32 73 policies 3 0.30 56.47 67

plan 4 0.26 53.57 73 policy 3 0.30 56.77 67

processes 4 0.26 53.83 73 political 3 0.30 57.07 67

project 4 0.26 54.08 73 pressure 3 0.30 57.37 67

quality 4 0.26 54.34 73 prevention 3 0.30 57.67 67

regulations 4 0.26 54.59 73 progress 3 0.30 57.97 67

standard 4 0.26 54.85 73 projects 3 0.30 58.27 67

surveillance 4 0.26 55.10 73 provide 3 0.30 58.57 67

synthesize 4 0.26 55.36 73 range 3 0.30 58.86 67

task 4 0.26 55.61 73 rapid 3 0.30 59.16 67

working 4 0.26 55.87 73 regional 3 0.30 59.46 67

research 3 0.30 59.76 67

responsibilities 3 0.30 60.06 67

settings 3 0.30 60.36 67

stakeholders 3 0.30 60.66 67

surveillance 3 0.30 60.96 67

system 3 0.30 61.25 67

training 3 0.30 61.55 67

understanding 3 0.30 61.85 67

working 3 0.30 62.15 67
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WHO competencies iz 5l) 8 5548 H

P2 : EEHFEM 11655 (HAEXKEE TTR:031) : FEH 321HFE (HEHB9 TTR:0.12) P4 : #RBEEML 4B3HEE (BFEH43 TTR:0.09) P5 : FBSEEM 200 E (WEMA2EEH TTR:0.14)
iR S % R Svv MR s % M Svv  |HE T 3 % M Sy |HE HE % % 29
promoting 9 7.76 7.76 1 promoting 21 6.54 6.54 1 promoting 35 7.73 7.73 1 promoting 24 8.28 8.28 1
producing 7 6.03 13.79 2 teamwork 20 6.23 12.77 2 teamwork 29 6.40 14.13 2 environment 17 5.86 14.14 2
results 7 6.03 19.83 2 producing 19 5.92 18.69 3 environment 26 5.74 19.87 3 organization 13 4.48 18.62 3
teamwork 7 6.03 25.86 2 results 18 5.61 24.30 4 communication 25 5.52 25.39 4 communication 12 4.14 22.76 4
communication 6 517 31.03 5 communication 17 5.30 29.60 5 cultural 24 5.30 30.68 5 cultural 12 4.14 26.90 4
differences 6 517 36.21 5 cultural 17 5.30 34.89 5 differences 24 5.30 35.98 5 differences 12 4.14 31.03 4
individual 6 517 41.38 5 differences 17 5.30 40.19 5 individual 24 5.30 41.28 5 individual 12 4.14 35.17 4
respecting 6 5.17 46.55 5 individual 17 5.30 45.48 5 respecting 24 5.30 46.58 5 respecting 12 4.14 39.31 4
respecting 17 5.30 50.78 5 producing 15 331 49.89 9 teamwork 12 4.14 43.45 4
results 15 331 53.20 9 effective 10 345 46.90 10
beyond 9 3.10 50.00 11
building 9 3.10 53.10 11
creating 9 3.10 56.21 11
empowering 9 3.10 59.31 11
ensuring 9 3.10 62.41 11
motivating 9 3.10 65.52 11
partnerships 9 3.10 68.62 11
resources 9 3.10 71.72 1
use 9 3.10 74.83 11
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Essential Expereinece M9 ¥ 5! B 3548 HE

Administration&Management

Emergency relief

Medical-Health related

KABIEE# 75530 (HEE#MB08HEE TTR: 0.41) RBEEEH 54735 (HEBHLT7THE TTR:0.32) HHEEEH 67735 (HE#278HE TTR:0.41)
HEE HE % 2R S5 i HE % 2R Sv5 B $E % &R S5
experience 76 10.07 10.07 1 experience 53 9.69 9.69 1 experience 72 10.64 10.64 1
management 31 411 14.17 2 international 28 5.12 14.81 2 health 26 3.84 14.48 2
international 23 3.05 17.22 3 health 27 4.94 19.74 3 international 22 3.25 17.73 3
five 19 2.52 19.74 4 national 20 3.66 23.40 4 management 15 2.22 19.94 4
financial 14 1.85 21.59 5 operations 12 2.19 25.59 5 national 14 2.07 22.01 5
seven 14 1.85 23.44 5 emergency 11 2.01 27.61 6 programmes 12 1.77 23.78 6
working 13 1.72 25.17 7 managing 11 2.01 29.62 6 public 12 1.77 25.55 6
two 12 1.59 26.75 8 public 11 2.01 31.63 6 five 11 1.62 27.18 8
health 11 1.46 28.21 9 seven 11 2.01 33.64 6 managing 10 1.48 28.66 9
organization 10 1.32 29.54 10 emergencies 9 1.65 35.28 10 research 10 1.48 30.13 9
work 9 1.19 30.73 11 management 9 1.65 36.93 10 seven 10 1.48 31.61 9
national 8 1.06 31.79 12 control 8 1.46 38.39 12 ten 9 1.33 32.94 12
accounting 7 0.93 32.72 13 five 8 1.46 39.85 12 control 8 1.18 34.12 13
environment 7 0.93 33.64 13 humanitarian 8 1.46 41.32 12 working 8 1.18 35.30 13
internal 7 0.93 34.57 13 response 8 1.46 42.78 12 analysis 7 1.03 36.34 15
large 7 0.93 35.50 13 developing 7 1.28 44.06 16 proven 7 1.03 37.37 15
administrative 6 0.79 36.29 17 outbreak 7 1.28 45.34 16 data 6 0.89 38.26 17
minimum 6 0.79 37.09 17 proven 7 1.28 46.62 16 development 6 0.89 39.14 17
public 6 0.79 37.88 17 activities 6 1.10 47.71 19 emergency 6 0.89 40.03 17
sql 6 0.79 38.68 17 part 6 1.10 48.81 19 implementation 6 0.89 40.92 17
communications 5 0.66 39.34 21 supporting 6 1.10 4991 19 planning 6 0.89 41.80 17
emergency 5 0.66 40.00 21 surveillance 6 1.10 51.01 19 project 6 0.89 42.69 17
planning 5 0.66 40.66 21 writing 6 1.10 52.10 19 th 6 0.89 43.57 17
preferably 5 0.66 41.32 21 activities 5 0.74 44.31 24
procurement 5 0.66 41.99 21 country 5 0.74 45.05 24
progressive 5 0.66 42.65 21 developing 5 0.74 45.79 24
systems 5 0.66 43.31 21 minimum 5 0.74 46.53 24
three 5 0.66 43.97 21 response 5 0.74 47.27 24
degree 4 0.53 44.50 29 surveillance 5 0.74 48.01 24
demonstrated 4 0.53 45.03 29 technical 5 0.74 48.74 24
development 4 0.53 45.56 29 countries 4 0.59 49.34 31
human 4 0.53 46.09 29 diseases 4 0.59 49.93 31
knowledge 4 0.53 46.62 29 evaluation 4 0.59 50.52 31
managing 4 0.53 47.15 29 gis 4 0.59 51.11 31
operations 4 0.53 47.68 29 institutions 4 0.59 51.70 31
resources 4 0.53 48.21 29 stakeholders 4 0.59 52.29 31
server 4 0.53 48.74 29 support 4 0.59 52.88 31
team 4 0.53 49.27 29 systems 4 0.59 53.47 31
writing 4 0.53 49.80 29
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Desirable Experiencel 04>%551 8

IR E

Administration&Management

Emergency relief

Medical-Health related

% 36975 (HFEHU4BHEE TTR: 0.40) % 35235 (HEEH130E TTR:0.37) HOHEEESL 38435 (HEEH07HEE TTR: 0.53)
B % mMn S7 BE % M S |(HE HE % R%w S
experience 48 13.01 13.01 1 experience 47 13.35 13.35 1 experience 42 10.94 10.94 1
management 17 4.61 17.62 2 agencies 13 3.69 17.05 2 health 15 3.91 14.84 2
international 14 3.79 21.41 3 humanitarian 13 3.69 20.74 2 international 9 234 17.19 3
knowledge 10 271 24.12 4 organizations 12 341 24.15 4 public 8 2.08 19.27 4
working 10 271 26.83 4 work 12 341 27.56 4 working 8 2.08 21.35 4
health 9 244 29.27 6 working 12 341 30.97 4 management 6 1.56 22.92 6
public 9 244 3171 6 health 8 2.27 33.24 7 organization 6 1.56 24.48 6
system 9 244 34.15 6 epidemiology 7 1.99 35.23 8 development 5 1.30 25.78 8
organization 8 217 36.31 9 partners 7 1.99 37.22 8 epidemiology 5 1.30 27.08 8
systems 7 1.90 38.21 10 governmental 6 1.70 38.92 10 knowledge 5 1.30 28.39 8
developing 6 1.63 39.84 1 knowledge 6 1.70 40.63 10 training 5 1.30 29.69 8
organizations 6 1.63 41.46 11 non 6 1.70 4233 10 context 4 1.04 30.73 12
project 6 1.63 43.09 11 nongovernmental 6 1.70 44.03 10 global 4 1.04 3177 12
accounting 4 1.08 4417 14 training 6 1.70 45.74 10 research 4 1.04 32.81 12
agencies 4 1.08 45.26 14 countries 5 1.42 47.16 15 surveillance 4 1.04 33.85 12
asset 4 1.08 46.34 14 developing 5 1.42 48.58 15 agencies 3 0.78 34.64 16
countries 4 1.08 47.43 14 international 5 1.42 50.00 15 control 3 0.78 35.42 16
editing 4 1.08 48.51 14 management 5 1.42 51.42 15 countries 3 0.78 36.20 16
end 4 1.08 49.59 14 developing 3 0.78 36.98 16
global 4 1.08 50.68 14 environment 3 0.78 37.76 16
humanitarian 4 1.08 51.76 14 information 3 0.78 38.54 16
sector 4 1.08 52.85 14 practical 3 0.78 39.32 16
technical 3 0.78 40.10 16
work 3 0.78 40.89 16
academic 2 0.52 41.41 25
acute 2 0.52 41.93 25
agency 2 0.52 42.45 25
asset 2 0.52 42.97 25
based 2 0.52 43.49 25
collaboration 2 0.52 44.01 25
communication 2 0.52 44.53 25
database 2 0.52 45.05 25
determinants 2 0.52 45.57 25
different 2 0.52 46.09 25
emergency 2 0.52 46.61 25
events 2 0.52 47.14 25
five 2 0.52 47.66 25
fund 2 0.52 48.18 25
gis 2 0.52 48.70 25
implementing 2 0.52 49.22 25
interventions 2 0.52 49.74 25
laboratory 2 0.52 50.26 25
limited 2 0.52 50.78 25
national 2 0.52 51.30 25
networks 2 0.52 51.82 25
organizations 2 0.52 52.34 25
partners 2 0.52 52.86 25
previous 2 0.52 53.39 25
program 2 0.52 53.91 25
programmes 2 0.52 54.43 25
programming 2 0.52 54.95 25
promotion 2 0.52 55.47 25
proven 2 0.52 55.99 25
providing 2 0.52 56.51 25
quality 2 0.52 57.03 25
resource 2 0.52 57.55 25
scientific 2 0.52 58.07 25
service 2 0.52 58.59 25
social 2 0.52 59.11 25
software 2 0.52 59.64 25
strategies 2 0.52 60.16 25
strong 2 0.52 60.68 25
support 2 0.52 61.20 25
system 2 0.52 61.72 25
systems 2 0.52 62.24 25
understanding 2 0.52 62.76 25
web 2 0.52 63.28 25
writing 2 0.52 63.80 25
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Skills 7> B 51 81 7548 1 BE

Administration&Management Emergency relief Medical-Health related

HOBFEH 191855 (HFEXG82HE TTR:0.36) HOHEEESL 13357 (HEEHM27HEE TTR:0.32) 4 164875 (HFEHMG67HE TTR:0.34)
HiE HE % RRr Sy |BRE HE % "M% S>H R HE % RN SvY
ability 75 3.91 3.91 1 ability 58 4.34 4.34 1 ability 51 3.09 3.09 1
skills 68 3.55 7.46 2 skills 53 3.97 8.31 2 knowledge 50 3.03 6.13 2
knowledge 58 3.02 10.48 3 knowledge 36 2.70 11.01 3 skills 45 273 8.86 3
management 39 2.03 1251 4 demonstrated 30 2.25 13.26 4 health 38 231 11.17 4
work 30 1.56 14.08 5 excellent 25 187 15.13 5 excellent 28 170 12.86 5
excellent 23 1.20 15.28 6 management 25 1.87 17.00 5 management 25 1.52 14.38 6
practices 17 0.89 16.16 7 health 23 1.72 18.73 7 proven 21 1.27 15.66 7
analytical 16 0.83 17.00 8 proven 16 1.20 19.93 8 demonstrated 16 0.97 16.63 8
proven 16 0.83 17.83 8 context 14 1.05 20.97 9 work 16 0.97 17.60 8
sound 16 0.83 18.67 8 emergency 13 0.97 21.95 10 understanding 15 0.91 18.51 10
communication 15 0.78 19.45 11 public 13 0.97 22.92 10 data 14 0.85 19.36 11
systems 15 0.78 20.23 11 analytical 11 0.82 23.75 12 international 13 0.79 20.15 12
tact 14 0.73 20.96 13 communication 11 0.82 24.57 12 technical 13 0.79 20.93 12
technical 14 0.73 21.69 13 pressure 11 0.82 25.39 12 public 12 0.73 21.66 14
judgment 13 0.68 22.37 15 work 11 0.82 26.22 12 communication 11 0.67 22.33 15
organizational 13 0.68 23.04 15 international 10 0.75 26.97 16 cultural 11 0.67 23.00 15
interpersonal 12 0.63 23.67 17 interpersonal 10 0.75 21.72 16 diseases 11 0.67 23.67 15
principles 12 0.63 24.30 17 organizational 10 0.75 28.46 16 experience 11 0.67 2433 15
demonstrated 11 0.57 24.87 19 situations 10 0.75 29.21 16 organizational 11 0.67 25.00 15
high 11 0.57 25.44 19 tact 10 0.75 29.96 16 team 11 0.67 25.67 15
pressure 11 0.57 26.02 19 complemented 9 0.67 30.64 21 country 10 0.61 26.27 21
strong 11 0.57 26.59 19 diplomacy 9 0.67 31.31 21 development 10 0.61 26.88 21
cultural 10 0.52 2711 23 epidemiology 9 0.67 31.99 21 systems 10 0.61 27.49 21
environment 10 0.52 27.63 23 implementation 9 0.67 32.66 21 conduct 9 0.55 28.03 24
financial 10 0.52 28.15 23 information 9 0.67 33.33 21 high 9 0.55 28.58 24
information 10 0.52 28.68 23 manage 9 0.67 34.01 21 interpersonal 9 0.55 29.13 24
multi 10 0.52 29.20 23 produce 9 0.67 34.68 21 planning 9 0.55 29.67 24
oral 10 0.52 29.72 23 results 9 0.67 35.36 21 results 9 0.55 30.22 24
planning 10 0.52 30.24 23 staff 9 0.67 36.03 21 analytical 8 0.49 30.70 29
results 10 0.52 30.76 23 diseases 8 0.60 36.63 30 asset 8 0.49 3119 29
working 10 0.52 31.28 23 planning 8 0.60 37.23 30 clear 8 0.49 31.67 29
written 10 0.52 31.80 23 strong 8 0.60 37.83 30 epidemiology 8 0.49 32.16 29
communications 9 0.47 32.27 33 emergencies 7 0.52 38.35 33 expertise 8 0.49 32.65 29
development 9 0.47 32.74 33 identify 7 0.52 38.88 33 information 8 0.49 3313 29
discretion 9 047 33.21 33 incident 7 0.52 39.40 33 manner 8 0.49 33.62 29
effective 9 0.47 33.68 33 multi 7 0.52 39.93 33 monitoring 8 0.49 34.10 29
international 9 0.47 34.15 33 operations 7 0.52 40.45 33 multi 8 0.49 34.59 29
issues 9 0.47 34.62 33 sound 7 0.52 40.97 33 produce 8 0.49 35.07 29
procedures 9 0.47 35.09 33 system 7 0.52 41.50 33 record 8 0.49 35.56 29
accounting 8 0.42 3551 40 understanding 7 0.52 42.02 33 strong 8 0.49 36.04 29
analysis 8 0.42 35.92 40 clear 6 0.45 42.47 41 th 8 0.49 36.53 29
capacity 8 0.42 36.34 40 comprehensive 6 0.45 42.92 41 track 8 0.49 37.01 29
experience 8 0.42 36.76 40 cultural 6 0.45 43.37 41 activities 7 0.42 37.44 43
maintain 8 0.42 37.17 40 databases 6 0.45 43.82 41 capacity 7 0.42 37.86 43
team 8 0.42 37.59 40 presentation 6 0.45 44.27 41 control 7 0.42 38.29 43
application 7 0.36 37.96 46 response 6 0.45 4472 41 diplomacy 7 0.42 38.71 43
architecture 7 0.36 38.32 46 write 6 0.45 45.17 41 effective 7 0.42 39.14 43
complex 7 0.36 38.69 46 analysis 5 0.37 4554 48 issues 7 0.42 39.56 43
data 7 0.36 39.05 46 capacity 5 0.37 45.92 48 policies 7 0.42 39.99 43
diplomacy 7 0.36 39.42 46 competencies 5 0.37 46.29 48 practices 7 0.42 40.41 43
effectively 7 0.36 39.78 46 computer 5 0.37 46.67 48 pressure 7 0.42 40.84 43
expertise 7 0.36 40.15 46 consensus 5 0.37 47.04 48 statistical 7 0.42 41.26 43
independently 7 0.36 40.51 46 control 5 0.37 47.42 48 surveillance 7 0.42 41.69 43
network 7 0.36 40.88 46 differences 5 0.37 47.79 48 tact 7 0.42 4211 43
policies 7 0.36 41.24 46 difficult 5 0.37 48.16 48 analysis 6 0.36 42.48 55
processes 7 0.36 41.61 46 discretion 5 0.37 48.54 48 building 6 0.36 42.84 55
range 7 0.36 41.97 46 emerging 5 0.37 48.91 48 concise 6 0.36 43.20 55
staff 7 0.36 42.34 46 emphasis 5 0.37 49.29 48 depth 6 0.36 4357 55
writing 7 0.36 42.70 46 experience 5 0.37 49.66 48 diverse 6 0.36 43.93 55
act 6 0.31 43.01 60 goals 5 0.37 50.04 48 sound 6 0.36 44.30 55
backgrounds 6 0.31 43.33 60 issues 5 0.37 50.41 48 training 6 0.36 44.66 55
business 6 031 43.64 60 logistics 5 0.37 50.79 48 working 6 0.36 45.02 55
combined 6 0.31 43.95 60 manner 5 0.37 51.16 48 backgrounds 5 0.30 45.33 63
different 6 0.31 44.26 60 multiple 5 0.37 51.54 48 courtesy 5 0.30 45.63 63
implementation 6 0.31 44.58 60 plans 5 0.37 51.91 48 design 5 0.30 45.93 63
oracle 6 0.31 4489 60 task 5 0.37 52.28 48 developing 5 0.30 46.24 63
organization 6 0.31 45.20 60 technical 5 0.37 52.66 48 educational 5 0.30 46.54 63
regulations 6 031 45,52 60 emerging 5 0.30 46.84 63
relations 6 0.31 45.83 60 leadership 5 0.30 47.15 63
rules 6 0.31 46.14 60 maintain 5 0.30 47.45 63
software 6 031 46.45 60 member 5 0.30 47.75 63
techniques 6 0.31 46.77 60 operational 5 0.30 48.06 63
applications 5 0.26 47.03 73 outbreaks 5 0.30 48.36 63
deadlines 5 0.26 47.29 73 partnerships 5 0.30 48.67 63
exercise 5 0.26 47.55 73 political 5 0.30 48.97 63
health 5 0.26 47.81 73 process 5 0.30 49.27 63
integrity 5 0.26 48.07 73 quality 5 0.30 49,58 63
leadership 5 0.26 48.33 73 regional 5 0.30 49.88 63
managing 5 0.26 48.59 73 resource 5 0.30 50.18 63
manner 5 0.26 48.85 73 software 5 0.30 50.49 63
multiple 5 0.26 49.11 73 staff 5 0.30 50.79 63
office 5 0.26 49.37 73 strategies 5 0.30 51.09 63
people 5 0.26 49.64 73 system 5 0.30 51.40 63
priorities 5 0.26 49.90 73 web 5 0.30 51.70 63
problem 5 0.26 50.16 73

procurement 5 0.26 50.42 73

project 5 0.26 50.68 73

relationships 5 0.26 50.94 73

reporting 5 0.26 51.20 73

sensitive 5 0.26 51.46 73

server 5 0.26 51.72 73

service 5 0.26 51.98 73

solving 5 0.26 52.24 73

strategic 5 0.26 52.50 73

tools 5 0.26 52.76 73

understanding 5 0.26 53.02 73

use 5 0.26 53.28 73
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KOHEEEL 47435 (HEEHG9EEE TTR:0.08) FOHEEEL 30435 (HEEHMOEEE TTR:0.13) HOEHZEH 42278 (HFEHM0EE TTR:0.09)

EigE HE % R2H% vy BisE HE % 28w 27 L HE % REw S
promoting 30 6.33 6.33 1 promoting 23 7.57 7.57 1 promoting 38 9.00 9.00 1
environment 25 5.27 11.60 2 environment 20 6.58 14.14 2 teamwork 26 6.16 15.17 2
producing 25 5.27 16.88 2 teamwork 18 5.92 20.07 3 communication 24 5.69 20.85 3
teamwork 25 5.27 22.15 2 differences 16 5.26 25.33 4 cultural 21 4.98 25.83 4
results 24 5.06 27.22 5 individual 16 5.26 30.59 4 differences 21 4.98 30.81 4
communication 23 4.85 32.07 6 respecting 16 5.26 35.86 4 individual 21 4.98 35.78 4
cultural 23 4.85 36.92 6 cultural 15 4.93 40.79 7 respecting 21 4.98 40.76 4
differences 23 4.85 41.77 6 communication 14 4.61 45.39 8 environment 18 4.27 45.02 8
effective 23 4.85 46.62 6 changing 11 3.62 49.01 9 organization 18 4.27 49.29 8
individual 23 4.85 51.48 6 forward 11 3.62 52.63 9

respecting 23 4.85 56.33 6 moving 11 3.62 56.25 9
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